Phone:	 +49 7229 1847-0	 info@addi-data.com
Fax:	 +49 7229 1847-222	 www.addi-data.com
82
Ethernet system for temperature measurement
16/8/4 channels for thermocouples or RTD, 24-bit
MSX-E3211
16/8/4 differential inputs, 24-bit
For thermocouples or RTD (Pt 100, Pt 1000)

85Phone:	 +49 7229 1847-0	 info@addi-data.com
Fax:	 +49 7229 1847-222	 www.addi-data.com
Ordering information
MSX-E3211
Ethernet system for temperature measurement, 16/8/4 channels for thermocouples or RTD, 24-bit. Incl. technical description and software drivers.
Versions
MSX-E3211-TC-16:	 for 16 thermocouples
MSX-E3211-TC-8:	 for 8 thermocouples
MSX-E3211-TC-16:	 for 4 thermocouples
MSX-E3211-RTD-16:	 for 16 RTD
MSX-E3211-RTD-8:	 for 8 RTD
MSX-E3211-RTD-4:	 for 4 RTD
Connection cables
Voltage supply
CMX-2x:	 Shielded cable, M12 5-pin female connector/open end, IP 65
CMX-3x:	 For cascading, shielded cable, M12 5-pin
	 female connector/male connector IP 65
Trigger/Synchro
CMX-4x:	 Shielded cable, M12 5-pin female connector/open end, IP 65
CMX-5x:	 For cascading, shielded cable, M12 5-pin
	 female connector/male connector IP 65
Ethernet
CMX-6x:	 CAT5E cable, M12 D-coded male connector/RJ45 connector
CMX-7x:	 For cascading: CAT5E cable, 2 x M12 D-coded male connector
Options
S7 Modbus TCP Client Library for S7: Easy use of the Ethernet systems
MSX-E with PLCs
MSX-E 5V-Trigger: Level change of the trigger inputs and outputs to 5 V
MSX-E-Filter-20Hz: 20 Hz input filter
MSX-E-NTC-100µA: for NTC sensors with 0-20 kΩ
MSX-E-NTC-50µA: for NTC sensors with 0-40 kΩ
MX-Rail (Please specify when ordering!),
MX-Screw, PCMX-1x
Specifications
Analog inputs
Number of inputs:	 16, 8 or 4 differential inputs
	 for thermocouples or RTD
	 2 outputs for each M12 connector
Resolution:	 24-bit
Optical isolation:	 1000 V
Throughput:	 max. 788 Hz for 1 channel, max. 528 Hz for 2 channels
Current source: 	 ~200 µA (intern kalibriert)
Real acquisition frequency: at
1 channel
at
2 channels
Sampling frequency
(software programmable)
2.37 Hz 1.585 Hz 5 Hz
4.73 Hz 3.154 Hz 10 Hz
9.37 Hz 6.243 Hz 20 Hz
18.9 Hz 12.6 Hz 40 Hz
37.35 Hz 24.89 Hz 80 Hz
73 Hz 48.65 Hz 160 Hz
145 Hz 96.8 Hz 320 Hz
276.4 Hz 184.26 Hz 640 Hz
407.83 Hz 271.96 Hz 1 kHz
788 Hz 525.48 Hz 2 kHz
Voltage supply, Ethernet, Trigger, Synchro
The specifications for the voltage supply, Ethernet, Trigger, Synchronisation and
Electromagnetic Compatibility apply to all MSX-E systems. See page 31.
System features
Interface:	 Ethernet acc. to specification IEEE802.3
Dimensions (mm):	 220 x 140 x 50
Weight:	 620 g
Degree of protection:	 IP 65
Current consumption:	 150 mA ± 10 % typ. in idle/power save
Operating temperature:	 -40 °C to +85 °C
Connectors for sensors
Analog inputs:	 8, 4 or 2 x 8-pin M12 female connector
Intelligent Ethernet systems, analog – MSX-E3211